OP \$365.00 86140163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376476

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC		03/11/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUEVISION SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	315 Bollay Drive, Suite 101
City:	Goleta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86140163	TRUECAPTURE
Serial Number:	85958224	TRUEGUIDE
Registration Number:	3950688	TRUEEDIT
Registration Number:	3922536	TV
Registration Number:	4027543	RC TOOLSET
Registration Number:	3987779	TRUEENDO
Registration Number:	3980089	TRUEZOOM
Registration Number:	3972471	TRUEWARE
Registration Number:	3921093	TRUESCOPE
Registration Number:	3924324	REFRACTIVE CATARACT TOOLSET
Registration Number:	3945902	TRUEEDITOR
Registration Number:	3305525	TRUEVISION
Serial Number:	86340468	TRUEPLAN
Registration Number:	4868614	HEADS-UP SURGERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 Middlefield Rd., #215
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4-1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATTY CHENG

SIGNATURE: /s/ Patty Cheng

DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest - executed#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest - executed#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest - executed#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest - executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March $\frac{11}{11}$, 2016, by AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of TRUEVISION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 315 Bollay Drive, Suite 101, Goleta, California 93117.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the copyrights, patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated as of July 5, 2013, July 7, 2014, and January 12, 2016 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") which were recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreements, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreements are terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

AGILITY CAPITAL VI, LLC

Title: MANAGING

10208

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

If None, check this box: ☑

Title

Registration Number

Registration Date

EXHIBIT B Patents

Title	Serial / Patent Number	Application / Issue Date
Stereoscopic electronic microscope workstation	8,339,447 (11/668,400)	Issued 12/25/12
Stereoscopic electronic microscope workstation	8,358,330 (11/668,420)	Issued 01/22/13
Stereoscopic display cart and system	11/739,042 ABANDONED	04/23/07
Apparatus and methods for performing enhanced visually directed procedures under low ambient light conditions	9,168,173 12/417,115	Issued Oct. 2015
Real-time surgical reference indicium apparatus and methods for surgical applications	9226,798 12/249,845	Issued Jan. 2016
Real-time surgical reference indicium apparatus and methods for intraocular lens implantation	9,173,717 12/390,388	Issued Nov. 2015
Real-time surgical reference indicium apparatus and methods for astigmatism correction	8,784,443 B2 12/582,671	Issued July 2014
Real-time virtual indicium apparatus and methods for guiding an implant into an eye	12/714,322 ABANDONED	02/26/10
Stereoscopic on-screen surgical microscope systems	5,867,210	Issued 02/02/99
Real-time surgical reference guides and methods for surgical applications	13/024,948	Application Filed 02/10/11
Systems, apparatus, and methods for digital image capture with variable density display and high resolution electronic zoom	12/828,074 ABANDONED	06/30/10
Imaging system and methods displaying a fused multidimensional reconstructed image	14/424985	Application Filed February, 2015
Realtime Surgical Reference Indicium Apparatus And Methods For Astigmatism Correction	14/327329 REPLACED WITH 12/582,671 above	07/09/14

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (1) on July 10, 2013, at Reel Number 030777 and Frame Number 0279; (2) on August 9, 2014, at Reel Number 033502 and Frame Number 0610; and (3) on January 12, 2016, at Reel Number 037462 and Frame Number 0955.

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application /Registration <u>Date</u>
TRUECAPTURE	86/140,163	04/29/14
TRUEGUIDE	85/958,224	06/12/13
TRUEEDIT	3,950,688	04/26/11
TV	3,922,536	02/22/11
RC TOOLSET	4,027,543	09/20/11
TRUEENDO	3,987,779	07/05/11
TRUEZOOM	3,980,089	06/21/11
TRUEWARE	3,972,471	06/07/11
TRUESCOPE	3,921,093	02/15/11
REFRACTIVE CATARACT TOOLSET	3,924,324	02/22/11
TRUEEDITOR	3,945,902	04/12/11
TRUEVISION	3,305,525	10/09/07
DYNAMICOPTIMIZATION	N/A	SUBMITTED 12/10/13
TRUEPLAN	86,340,468	July 17, 2014
HEADSUP SURGERY	4,868,614	April 8, 2015

Secured Party's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (1) on July 10, 2013, at Reel Number 5066 and Frame Number 0657; (2) on July 7, 2014, at Reel Number 5317 and Frame Number 0827; and (3) on January 12, 2016, at Reel Number 5707 and Frame Number 0369.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 03/11/2016